

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.148 OF 2007

LEKHA LATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADYUMNA KUMAR LATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Chawla,Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langer,Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is allowed to take fresh steps for service. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]

Court Master